[ Name Team 0 HJ AVG J1 1 2 2 3 3 445566 7 7 8 8I-APD-H
Keith Fuchs Advantage Tire 12 91 0750 |3 2 5 4 4 3

Gabe Ayers Advantage Tire 11 8] 0727 |3 3 4 3 4 2

Matt Smith Advantage Tire 13 910692 |4 3 5 4 4 2

JJ Darey Advantage Tire 3 2] 0667 |3 2

Anthony Martinez Advantage Tire 8 4910500 )4 2 4 2

Wade McCready Advantage Tire 13 6] 0462 J4 3 5 2 4 1

Kevin Snyder Advantage Tire 11 510455 )3 2 4 1 4 2

Kyle Gonsalves Advantage Tire 11 510455 )3 0 4 3 4 2

Ron Staniforth Advantage Tire 10 3§ 0300 I3 2 4 1 3 0

Tory Advantage Tire 4 17 0.250 4 1

Rich Gonsales Advantage Tire 13 3102314 2 51 40

Dana Roberts Advantage Tire 10 13 0100 |3 0 4 0 3 1

Justin Rigg Advantage Tire 3 0] 0000 g3 0

Nate Parkinson Bad Company 10 8§ 0800 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 2
Johnny Franz Bad Company 12 8 0667 |3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2
Aaron Pardee Bad Company 12 710583 )3 2 3 2 3 1 3 2
Cameron VanLaningham Bad Company 11 5] 0455 |3 1 3 3 3 1 2 0
Ernie Barajas Bad Company 7 310429 12 1 3 1 2 1

Jason Taylor Bad Company 12 5310417 |3 2 3 2 2 0 4 1
JR Richards Bad Company 10 404003 11 03 1 3 2
Layton O'Reilley Bad Company 10 4] 0400 3 2 3 0 3 2 10
Ty Espinosa Bad Company 14 5] 0357 J4 0 3 2 3 1 4 2
Kenny Royal Bad Company 10 3§ 0.300 313141
Jimmy Smith Bad Company 12 3102503 1 3 13130
Gabe Bad Company 8 1101253 0102 120
Brett Byle BIC 6 510833114 4 2 1

Troy Lenderman BIC 11 7] 0636 |4 4 1 1 3 1 3 1
Neal Putbrese BIC 11 6] 0545 |5 3 2 0 4 3

Josh Nelson BIC 10 5] 0500 3 3 0 0 4 1 3 1
Terry Caly BIC 7 3104293 0 1 1 3 2

Kyle Wright BIC 14 510357 |4 1 2 0 4 2 4 2
Josh Orton BIC 15 5] 0333 5 0 2 2 4 1 4 2
Justin BIC 7 2] 0.286 4 1 3 1
Travis Stover BIC 14 41028 |4 0 2 1 4 2 4 1
Trent Blye BIC 12 3] 0.250 |4 1 4 2 4 0
Jay Vaeono BIC 5 11020031 1 10 30
Larry Hogeland BIC 10 O 0000 J1 0 2 0 3 0 4 O
Jason Tate Businessmen 9 6] 0667 |3 2 3 2 3 2

Juan Ricon Businessmen 8 5106251]3 3 2 1 3 1

Dave Waking Businessmen 6 3] 0.500 3330



Jason Miller
Ryan Hamilton
Randy Etherton
Chris Allen

Greg Cole

Matt Parks

Curt Whitson
Dennis Evenson
Andrew
Branden Bigham
Dan Jodgkins
Manuel Queved
Joseph Biett
Jeff Strong

Joe Bre

Jack Anderson
Stephen Rogers

Steve Stevens “Junior”

Greg Williams
Zak Williams
Issac Byrne
Steve Sampson
Sam Winter
Cody Jones
Joby Sandoval
Jack Crosgrove
Jason Stokkland
Jon Gay

Scottie Stockman
Reed Tennyson
Chris Bery
Steven R

Mikc C

Logan Bierman
Ryan McWatters
Shawn Ogle
Andrew Tracy
Kam Kaufman
Simon Ruiz
Mark Wils

Nate Walker

Businessmen
Businessmen
Businessmen
Businessmen
Businessmen
Businessmen
Businessmen
Businessmen
Businessmen
Crushers

Crushers

Crushers

Crushers

Crushers

Crushers

Crushers

Crushers

Crushers

Crushers

Crushers

Crushers

Crushers

Discount Double Play
Discount Double Play
Discount Double Play
Discount Double Play
Discount Double Play
Discount Double Play
Discount Double Play
Discount Double Play
Discount Double Play
Discount Double Play
Discount Double Play
Discount Double Play
Discount Double Play
Gone Rogue

Gone Rogue

Gone Rogue

Gone Rogue

Gone Rogue

Gone Rogue
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0.500
0.429
0.333
0.286
0.286
0.250
0.125
0.125
0.000
0.750
0.444
0.400
0.375
0.333
0.333
0.250
0.231
0.222
0.200
0.167
0.125
0.125
0.615
0.500
0.500
0.429
0.429
0.429
0.429
0.385
0.333
0.308
0.167
0.143
0.091
0.857
0.714
0.714
0.625
0.600
0.600
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AllStar
AllStar
AllStar
AllStar
AllStar

Isaac Rolie

Jim McEvoy
Dave May

Tyler Lindsay
Daniel Richie
Justin Kelly
Jesse Sanchez
Chris Morrow
Trent

Jeff Cook

Tony Bruschi
Michael White
Enrique Duran
Fred Barrera
Vincent Gurierrez
Will Sorrell

Gabe Barrera
Israel Chavez
Mike Barry

Bruce Simeona
Bo Younker
Michael Shepherd
Joe Guerrero

Jim Pickrel

Ryan Augino
Jared Pruitt

Joey Parillo

Allen Smith
Shawn Backstrom
Ryan Norris
Parducci

Justin

Steve Strong
Matthew Cooper “Moose
Stuart Davis
Travis Stainbrook
Carl Wilson

Joey Nelson

Tom Cox

Kyle Gray

Jimmy Lou

Gone Rogue
Gone Rogue
Gone Rogue
Gone Rogue
Gone Rogue
Gone Rogue
Green Machine
Green Machine
Green Machine
Green Machine
Green Machine
Green Machine
Green Machine
Green Machine
Green Machine
Green Machine
Green Machine
Green Machine
Holiday RV
Holiday RV
Holiday RV
Holiday RV
Holiday RV
Holiday RV
Holiday RV
Holiday RV
Holiday RV
Holiday RV
Holiday RV
Holiday RV
Holiday RV
IDK

IDK

IDK

IDK

IDK

IDK

IDK

IDK

IDK

IDK
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0.538
0.471
0.429
0.429
0.357
0.333
0.714
0.500
0.500
0.429
0.400
0.375
0.333
0.333
0.333
0.333
0.286
0.000
0.704
0.655
0.643
0.643
0.583
0.579
0.577
0.571
0.545
0.500
0.480
0.417
1.000
0.625
0.531
0.500
0.500
0.412
0.400
0.400
0.400
0.387
0.333
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AllStar
AliStar
AllStar
AllStar

Joel Stainbrook
Josh Johnson
Josh Nelson
Dustin Woellert

Trevor Davenport

Josh Suarez
Chad Fisk

Eric Sylvester
Jesse Clark
Franky Delgado
Daniel Clogsten
Tanner Hillyer
Logan Oden
Sean Donnally
Paul Shaw
Tylor Boyd

Dan Silva “Fish”
Chris Oilar

Kyle Kliever
Jason Brammel
Steve Parker
Carlos Duarte
Bruce Lamb
Cory Chase
Clay Brock
Danny Irving
Dan Torres
Mitch Guhy
Brett Byle

Tony Hendry
Brad Miller
Gary Epperson
Jesse Duval
Shawn Brubaker
Josh Oster
Mark Madron
Michael Johnson

Anthony Maggiore

Chad Walker
Greg Lorenzo

IDK

IDK

IDK

IDK

Jackson Creek Pizza
Jackson Creek Pizza
Jackson Creek Pizza
Jackson Creek Pizza
Jackson Creek Pizza
Jackson Creek Pizza
Jackson Creek Pizza
Jackson Creek Pizza
Jackson Creek Pizza
Jackson Creek Pizza
Jackson Creek Pizza
Jackson Creek Pizza
Killen Pitchers

Killen Pitchers

Killen Pitchers

Killen Pitchers

Killen Pitchers

Killen Pitchers

Killen Pitchers

Killen Pitchers

Killen Pitchers

Killen Pitchers

Killen Pitchers
Lazershow
Lazershow
Lazershow
Lazershow
Lazershow
Lazershow
Lazershow
Lazershow
Lazershow
Lazershow
Lazershow

Liquor Box

Liquor Box

24
10
20

22
20
20
13
18
22
18
18
19
18
21
10

15

14
16
11
13
13
11
11
21
20
26
21
22
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27
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20
21
16
17
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0.333
0.300
0.300
0.111
0.667
0.636
0.600
0.550
0.538
0.500
0.455
0.444
0.389
0.368
0.333
0.143
0.700
0.667
0.600
0.500
0.500
0.438
0.364
0.308
0.231
0.182
0.182
0.667
0.650
0.577
0.524
0.500
0.481
0.400
0.370
0.360
0.350
0.143
0.750
0.706
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Tressen Smith
Ryan Decker
Mitchill Jaffe
Kyle Snyder
Garry Young
Jacob Barnett
Stephen Atkinson
Geoff Pine
AliStar Bruce Samford
AliStar Kody Garrison
AllStar Greggory Hurd
Myles Hook
Trever Humphrey
Augie Munoz
Ken Garrison
Taylor Pardee
Evan Erskine
Trevor Snyder
Spencer Frantz
Kyle Garrison
Lance Freed
Sam Wright
Terry Holstrom
Micah Schmidt
Adam Hausen
Trever Schmidt
Tony Coms
Jack Doman
Calvin
Mark Webb
Jamie Schmidt
Ben Zamora
MVP Kevin Ray “K-Ray”
AliStar Ryan Kirk
AllStar Sam Jaskar “Sambo”
AllStar Jared Imhausen
AliStar Rico Mendez
Jorden Wyatt “Jojo”
Andrew Blanton “Nasty”
Tyler Barrett
Tyler Blemsett

Liquor Box

Liquor Box

Liquor Box

Liquor Box

Liquor Box

Liquor Box

Liquor Box

Liquor Box

SO Express

SO Express

SO Express

SO Express

SO Express

SO Express

SO Express

SO Express

SO Express

SO Express

SO Express

SO Express

Southern Oregon Moonshiners
Southern Oregon Moonshiners
Southern Oregon Moonshiners
Southern Oregon Moonshiners
Southern Oregon Moonshiners
Southern Oregon Moonshiners
Southern Oregon Moonshiners
Southern Oregon Moonshiners
Southern Oregon Moonshiners
Southern Oregon Moonshiners
Southern Oregon Moonshiners
State of Jefferson

State of Jefferson

State of Jefferson

State of Jefferson

State of Jefferson

State of Jefferson

State of Jefferson

State of Jefferson

State of Jefferson

State of Jefferson

15
16
17
15
13
11
15
17
23
23
21
18
19

12
20
25
17
18
24
15
17
15
18
21
17
15
17
18
13
20

21
19
19
22
14
15
19
18
16

0.667
0.563
0.471
0.400
0.308
0.273
0.267
0.176
0.652
0.652
0.571
0.556
0.526
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.480
0.412
0.389
0.333
0.600
0.471
0.467
0.444
0.429
0.412
0.400
0.353
0.333
0.308
0.300
1.000
0.857
0.579
0.526
0.500
0.500
0.467
0.421
0.389
0.375
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Ryan Oakley State of Jefferson 14 5 ] 0.357 4 1 3 2 4 1
Adam Esposito State of Jefferson 18 6 | 0.333 4 2 3 140 4 1
Cody Hoplhinson State of Jefferson 12 4 ] 0.333 4 12130
Tim Hernandez W.W.J.D 23 121 0522 14 2 4 2 4 1 4 3 4 2
Kyle Barrett W.W.J.D 20 10§ 0500 p4 2 3 1 3 3 4 2 3 1
Randall Archer W.W.J.D 22 111 0500 |4 3 4 1 3 2 4 2 4 2
Zach Park W.W.J.D 24 121 0500 |5 2 4 3 4 1 3 1 5 2
Joshua Wells W.W.J.D 23 111 0478 14 1 4 3 4 1 4 2 4 2
Josh Carr W.W.J.D 21 10§ 0476 }4 3 3 1 3 1 4 1 4 2
Travis Brenner W.W.J.D 26 12 0462 |5 3 4 0 4 2 5 3 5 3
Donovan Burgess W.W.J.D 26 11§ 0423 |5 4 4 0 4 2 4 2 5 3
Cris Barnett W.W.J.D 24 10§ 0417 |4 1 4 1 4 2 4 2 5 3
Matt Houser W.W.J.D 22 0364 |4 1 4 1 4 2 4 2 4 2
Chase Crook Walking Billboards 16 0688 |5 4 3 2 4 3 2 1 2 1
Jeremy Milburn Walking Billboards 15 9106004 2 21 215 3 2 2
Brian Wilson Walking Billboards 16 710438 )4 2 2 0 3 2 5 1 2 2
Derek Horsley Walking Billboards 19 81042115 2 3 1 4 0 5 3 2 2
Jason Asmussen Walking Billboards 17 73104125 3 3 1 4 2 3 0 2 1
James Lucas Walking Billboards 15 6104003 2 2 0 315 3 20
Terry Darling Walking Billboards 177 61 0353 1]5 3 21315120
Kevin Nottingham Walking Billboards 19 60316 |5 2 2 0 4 1 5 2 3 1
Damon Cuchran Walking Billboards 14 31021444 1 2 0 3 1 3 1 20
Josh Taroll Walking Billboards 20 310150 45 0 3 1 4 0 51 3 1
Jeff Krugger Booze Brothers 7 410571 |4 3 3 1
Nick Reiten Booze Brothers 7 410571 |4 2 3 2
Steve Shafer Booze Brothers 7 41057114 4 30
Josh Kirkwood Booze Brothers 6 3] 0500 Q14 2 2 1
Juan Booze Brothers 6 30500103 1 3 2
Larry Bottorff Booze Brothers 6 3] 0500 3 2 3 1
Jake Schneider Booze Brothers 7 310429 14 2 3 1
Troy Rockwell Booze Brothers 7 310429 14 3 3 0
Dave Reding Booze Brothers 7 21028 4 1 3 1
Mike Damien Booze Brothers 7 21028 4 1 3 1
Stephan Schnell Booze Brothers 7 0] 0000 34 0 3 0

AllStar Craig Dunn Flatliners 14 11) 0.786 |4 4 2 1
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Alistar Chris Bailey

Randall Bob

Lyle Keeling
Hank Cain
Stewart Frantz
Rick Vargas

Mike Conlogue
Luke Vargas
Mark McLemore
Barney Lewis
Jeremy Frantz
Cecll

Jason Montellano
Kyle Thomson
Steve Tollefsen
Tim Engman
Chad Griffin
Mark Feuter

Matt Brite
Cameron Gentry
Chad Petersen
Greg Hauener
Cole

John Horner
Marco N

Juan Najera
Chris McNell
Paul Bryson
Brandon Gray
Joel Jackson

Ty Case

James Davis
Donoa Stevenson
Robert Cutteridge
Jeremiah Gooding
Ben Morgan
Nicolas Thrasher
Tommy Holland
Casey Clitheso
Cody Goff

Flatliners
Flatliners
Flatliners
Flatliners
Flatliners
Flatliners
Flatliners
Flatliners
Flatliners
Flatliners
Flatliners
HVB

HVB

HVB

HVB

HVB

HVB

HVB

HVB

HVB

HVB

HVB
Rev'em Up
Rev'em Up
Rev'em Up
Rev'em Up
Rev'em Up
Rev'em Up
Rev'em Up
Rev'em Up
Rev'em Up
Rev'em Up
Rev'em Up
Shockers
Shockers
Shockers
Shockers
Shockers
Shockers
Shockers

18
19
15
17
17
18
15
16
17
16
11
10
12
12

11

12
10

10
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10
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15
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12
11
12
11
13
10

10
11
10
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0.722
0.579
0.533
0.529
0.529
0.500
0.467
0.438
0.412
0.375
0.364
0.600
0.583
0.583
0.556
0.545
0.500
0.500
0.300
0.000
0.222
0.200
0.750
0.667
0.500
0.417
0.400
0.400
0.333
0.273
0.250
0.182
0.154
0.700
0.667
0.600
0.455
0.400
0.333
0.300
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Scott Gustafson
Drew Steers
Anthony Grey
Sam Scott

Shockers
Shockers
Shockers
Shockers

10
11
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